
MFR 

Communication 

ID

MFR 

Communication 

Date

Make 

(Brand)
Model

Model 

Year
Text

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Escape Some 2013-2018 Escape vehicles may 

exhibit damaged or delaminated bushing(s) 

on the rear suspension front lower arm (dog 

bone). If the rear suspension front lower arm 

requires replacement, an updated part is 

available through the parts catalog. Refer to 

Workshop Manual (WSM), Section 204-02 

for removal and installation.

SSM 47858 3/14/2019 Ford


