MFR Communication ID	MFR Communication Date	Make (Brand)	Model	Model Year	Text
SSM 47858	3/14/2019	Ford	Escape	2013	Some 2013-2018 Escape vehicles may exhibit damaged or delaminated bushing(s)
					on the rear suspension front lower arm (dog
				2014	bone). If the rear suspension front lower arm
				2015	requires replacement, an updated part is
				2016	available through the parts catalog. Refer to
				2017	Workshop Manual (WSM), Section 204-02
				2018	for removal and installation.